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  1   37 Doug BARRY (KSCC) Lola T8750-F3000 Tp 5 o 2 ltr  60.79 
  2   82 Francesco MANGANO (MGCCN) Jedi Mk4 Tp 5 u 2 ltr  64.43 
  3  177 Amy MRCELA (MGCCN) Minetti Monster O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr  65.29 
  4   21 Craig DOYLE (KSCC) Piranha HC1 Tp 5 u 2 ltr  65.81 
  5   55 Darval THOMAS (MGCCN) JWS Pens HC2 Tp 5 u 2 ltr             66.44 
  6  331 Gerard VEITCH (MGCCN) Minetti Monster O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr  67.08 
  7  114 Matt HALPIN (TSCC) Holden Torana LJ Tp 4 o 2 ltr             67.39 
  8  444 Mitch CRAIG (MGCCN) Gemini Coupe Tp 4 o 2 ltr             68.09 
  9  641 Elizabeth BROWN (MGCCN) PRS RH01 Tp 5 u 2 ltr             68.22 
 10  213 Christian THOMPSON (J) (MGCCN) JB Clubman O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr  68.35 
 11  144 Scott TUTTON (LDCC) Mitsubishi EVO III SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr       68.95 
 12  182 Allan BARNES (TSCC) Celica V8 Tp 4 o 2 ltr             68.96 
 13   71 Raymond BROMLEY (MGCCN) Lucalia Clubman SV T4WD/4WS u 3ltr       69.06 
 14  365 Patrick NAVRATIL (MGCCN) Nissan Silvia S15 Tp 4 o 2 ltr             69.17 
 15   35 Kendall O'CONNOR (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 Tp 4 o 2 ltr             69.26 
 16   99 Rick VINCENT (MGCCN) Lotus Elise 111R SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr       70.19 
 17  111 Scott HARRISON (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 Tp 4 o 2 ltr             70.53 
 18  107 Tom HACKETT (KSCC) Westfield Pre Lit O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr  70.69 
 19  196 Brett SLINGSBY (TSCC) Commodore VB Tp 3 o 2 ltr             70.88 
 20   45 Alan BARLOW (TSCC) Austin Healey Sprit O/C Sports 2A/2C o 2 ltr  71.11 
 21  191 Shannon BARNES (KSCC) Toyota MR2 M/Spt u 2 ltr            71.25 
 22   24 Max PARNELL (NBCCC) Steinard MK1 Tp 5 o 2 ltr             71.32 
 23  416 Kees VAN DER HORST (TSCC) Westfield Clubman M/Spt u 2 ltr            72.07 
 24   61 Graham ORR (MGCCN) Honda CRX Tp 2 u 2 ltr             72.11 
 25    4 Brad ANTONIOU (TSCC) Mazda RX8 Tp 1 o 2 ltr             72.19 
 26  912 Greg JONES () CSL Clubman O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr  72.77 
 27   10 Steve WOODS (MGCCN) Renault Megane Tp 2 o 2 ltr             72.85 
 28   66 Stephen LYNCH (TSCC) Mazda MX5 Tp 2 u 2 ltr             73.44 
 29  157 Ben HALL (MGCCN) Nissan Skyline R33 Tp 4 o 2 ltr             73.49 
 30   96 Katie SLINGSBY (TSCC) VB Commodore Tp 3 o 2 ltr             73.64 
 31  330 Jeff SCHMITT (MGCCN) BMW 330ci Tp 1 o 2 ltr             73.91 
 32   47 Andrew WALKER (MGCCN) Turnham Bandit O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr  73.94 
 33  491 Jacob BARNES (J) (KSCC) Toyota MR2 M/Spt u 2 ltr            74.05 
 34   40 Stephen VICTOR-HOGG (NBCCC) Toyota Corolla KE25 Tp 3 u 2 ltr             74.12 
 35  219 Michael WHITEMAN (MGCCN) Monaro CV8 Tp 3 o 2 ltr             74.64 
 36  366 Mark DE GIOIA (MGCCN) Datsun Sunny Tp 3 u 2 ltr             74.80 
 37  888 Scott SIMMONDS () Ford XR8 Tp 3 o 2 ltr             74.86 
 38  152 John FENNER (KSCC) VK Commodore Tp 3 o 2 ltr             74.87 
 39  335 Justin GOW (KSCC) Ford Fairmont Tp 4 o 2 ltr             74.91 
 40  117 Wayne GROSSER (TSCC) FPV GS Tp 2 o 2 ltr             74.93 
 41  153 Mark FENNER (KSCC) VL Commodore Tp 3 o 2 ltr             75.05 
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 42  841 Mark GRANGER (MGCCN) Ford Falcon XR6 Tp 3 o 2 ltr             75.14 
 43  158 Luke FENNER (KSCC) VL Commodore Tp 3 o 2 ltr             75.23 
 44  894 Daniel ORAM (KSCC) Holden Calais Tp 2 o 2 ltr             75.52 
 45  518 Paul BOLAND (MGCCN) Nissan Pulsar Tp 3 u 2 ltr             75.89 
 46   50 Glenn ORAM (KSCC) Commodore SSV Tp 2 o 2 ltr             75.98 
 47   43 David Brett HARRIS (MGCCN) Honda Integra Tp 2 u 2 ltr             76.33 
 48  360 Darren LINDSAY (MGCCN) VP Commodore Tp 3 o 2 ltr             76.40 
 49   68 Mark PHILLIPS () Ford Falcon Tp 2 o 2 ltr             76.41 
 50   17 Joanne BELL (WSCC) Morris Mini Tp 4 u 2 ltr             76.63 
 51  747 Martin Peter RANGER () Toyota MR2 M/Spt 2 - 3 ltr          76.72 
 52  172 Alex FRODL (J) (MGCCN) Renault Clio Tp 1 u 2 ltr             76.75 
 53   12 Scott LEARY  (TSCC) Toyota 86 Tp 1 u 2 ltr             77.06 
 54  236 Luke KILBY  (MGCCN) Toyota Soarer SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr       77.14 
 55  121 Bruce CHAMBERLAIN (NBCCC) Westfield XTR2 O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr  77.22 
 56  612 Anthony ROGERS (TSCC) Honda Prelude Tp 1 o 2 ltr             77.36 
 57  359 Matthew WHITWORTH (MGCCN) Subaru Liberty SV T4WD/4WS u 3ltr       77.44 
 57  314 Chris FERNANCE (MGCCN) Chrysler Lancer Tp 3 u 2 ltr             77.44 
 59   31 Shane HILL-MOTION (SCMSA) Pontiac Trans Am Tp 3 o 2 ltr             78.16 
 60   65 Joanne PHILLIPS () Ford Falcon Tp 2 o 2 ltr             78.17 
 61  721 Wally CONWAY (NBCCC) Ford Escort Mk II Tp 3 u 2 ltr             78.60 
 62  246 Paul WHITWORTH (MGCCN) MG B M/Spt u 2 ltr            80.17 
 63  553 Adam HARRIS  (MGCCN) Holden Commodore Tp 1 o 2 ltr             80.63 
 64  508 Rebecca BOLAND (MGCCN) Nissan Pulsar Tp 3 u 2 ltr             80.78 
 65  531 Matthew HOLT (MGCCN) Nissan 300ZX SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr       82.87 
 66   88 William HOLT (MGCCN) Nissan Skyline GTST Tp 2 o 2 ltr             83.25 
 67   41 Lindsay INCH (NDSCC) VW Baja SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr       83.28 
 68  717 Pat GOULDING (MGCCN) Nota Sportsman O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr  84.99 
 69  707 Barrie COADY (MGCCN) Toyota Celica SX Tp 1 u 2 ltr             88.20 
 70   87 Dave ROGERS (TSCC) Falcon BA GT Tp 3 o 2 ltr            999.00 
 70  132 Jayedon THOMPSON (J) (MGCCN) JB Clubman O/C Sports 2A/2C u 2 ltr 999.00 
 70   53 Harry HARRIS (MGCCN) Honda Civic EG Tp 2 u 2 ltr            999.00 
 
 



CarNo Competitor (State Registered) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr Sponsor: Premier Exhaust 
Record: 75.19 Holder: Adam Harris Honda Integra Aug 2016 
 172 Alex FRODL (J)              (MGCCN)  Renault Clio  2.0 ltr    76.75  1  52 
  4.71   4.48   4.56   4.51   4.55   4.57   4.53   4.59                
 26.11  25.33  26.30  25.25  25.36  25.32  25.25  24.94                
 79.83   78.26   79.17   78.12   77.58   77.34   77.20   76.75                   
Theoretically   4.48 +  20.35 +  51.81 =  76.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  12 Scott LEARY                 (TSCC)  Toyota 86  2.0 ltr     77.06  2  53 
  4.86   5.09   4.69   4.98   4.95   4.85   5.03   4.78                
 25.89  25.87  25.50  25.94  25.40  25.63  25.55  25.44                
 78.36   78.04   78.20   78.33   77.06   77.47   77.72   77.61                   
Theoretically   4.69 +  20.45 +  51.66 =  76.80 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 707 Barrie COADY                (MGCCN)  Toyota Celica SX  1.8 ltr    88.20  3  69 
  5.13   5.16   5.02   0.00                                            
 29.35  28.60  29.22   0.00                                            
 90.28   88.92   88.20    0.00                                                   
Theoretically   5.02 +  23.44 +  58.98 =  87.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr Sponsor: Premier Exhaust 
New Record: 72.19    Holder: Brad ANTONIOU  Mazda RX8                      
Old Record: 75.69    Holder: Jeff SCHMITT BMW 330ci Apr 2017 
   4  Brad ANTONIOU               (TSCC)  Mazda RX8  13B Rotary    72.19  1  25 
  4.73   4.57   4.67   4.56   4.83   4.89   4.80   4.52                
 24.55  24.13  24.21  24.26  25.04  24.07  24.56  24.36                
 73.66   72.88   73.04   73.03   73.66   72.19   73.00  102.35                   
Theoretically   4.52 +  19.18 +  48.12 =  71.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 330 Jeff SCHMITT                (MGCCN)  BMW 330ci  3.0 ltr     73.91  2  31 
  4.52   4.42   4.27   4.34   4.51   4.52   4.33   4.35                
 25.18  24.68  24.27  24.27  24.56  24.35  24.74  24.38                
 76.83   75.03   74.55   73.99   75.00   74.10   74.79   73.91                   
Theoretically   4.27 +  19.83 +  49.53 =  73.63 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 612 Anthony ROGERS              (TSCC)  Honda Prelude  2.2 ltr    77.36  3  56 
  5.03   4.66   4.61   4.70                                            
 26.50  25.71  25.13  25.36                                            
 80.12   78.59   77.74   77.36                                                   
Theoretically   4.61 +  20.52 +  52.00 =  77.13 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 553 Adam HARRIS                 (MGCCN)  Holden Commodore  3.8 ltr    80.63  4  63 
  4.78   4.77   4.72   0.00   4.80   4.69   4.85                       
 27.72  26.55  26.58   0.00  27.05  26.69  27.38                       
 83.03   81.45   81.24    0.00   81.73   80.63  102.72                           
Theoretically   4.69 +  21.78 +  53.94 =  80.41 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr Sponsor: Steve Koulis Smash Repairs 
Record: 71.09 Holder: Graham Orr Honda CRX Oct 2016 
  61 Graham ORR                  (MGCCN)  Honda CRX  1.6 ltr     72.11  1  24 
  4.77   4.58   4.51   4.55                                            
 25.47  24.53  23.58  23.85                                            
 76.86   74.53   72.11   72.74                                                   
Theoretically   4.51 +  19.07 +  48.53 =  72.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  66 Stephen LYNCH               (TSCC)  Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     73.44  2  28 
  4.80   4.69   4.73   4.73   5.00   4.90   4.58                       
 25.22  24.55  24.83  25.45  25.28  24.75  24.38                       
 77.30   74.99   75.86   75.06   75.21   73.64   73.44                           
Theoretically   4.58 +  19.80 +  48.89 =  73.27 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  43 David Brett HARRIS             (MGCCN) Honda Integra  1.8 ltr    76.33  3  47 
  6.01   5.09   4.92   6.13   5.17   4.79   4.67   4.88                
 26.29  25.44  25.19  26.50  26.16  24.85  24.77  25.10                
 88.45   77.30   76.70   77.66   77.75   76.79   76.33   76.47                   
Theoretically   4.67 +  20.06 +  51.16 =  75.89 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  53 Harry HARRIS                  (MGCCN)  Honda Civic EG  1.5 ltr   999.00  4  70 
  0.00   0.00                                                          
  0.00   0.00                                                          
  0.00    0.00                                                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr Sponsor: Laurie's Kotara Automotive 
Record: 72.59 Holder: Steve WOODS Renault Megane RS275R Apr 2017 
  10 Steve WOODS                 (MGCCN)  Renault Megane RS275R  2.0 ltr turbo  72.85  1  27 
  4.47   4.47   4.37   4.46   6.02   4.66   4.40                       
 23.75  23.79  23.48  23.73  25.35  24.00  23.57                       
 73.69   72.85   73.22   72.98   73.97   73.41   72.92                           
Theoretically   4.37 +  19.11 +  48.62 =  72.10 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 117 Wayne GROSSER               (TSCC)  FPV GS  5.4 ltr     74.93  2  40 
  4.38   4.45   4.18   4.03   4.53   4.20   4.09   4.08                
 24.72  25.03  24.53  23.96  24.63  24.45  24.19  24.43                
 77.30   76.00   80.89P  75.27   75.42   75.66   75.02   74.93                   
Theoretically   4.03 +  19.93 +  50.50 =  74.46 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 894 Daniel ORAM                  (KSCC)  Holden Calais  6 ltr     75.52  3  44 
  5.50   5.13   4.84   5.11   5.69   5.14   5.15   5.22                
 27.08  25.97  25.48  25.44  26.82  25.67  25.89  26.27                
 82.36   77.63   76.29   75.52   77.96   76.25  102.64   77.00                   
Theoretically   4.84 +  20.33 +  50.08 =  75.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  50 Glenn ORAM                  (KSCC)  Commodore SSV  6.0 ltr    75.98  4  46 
  5.64   5.22   4.75   4.89   5.28   5.28   4.80   5.01                
 26.67  25.86  26.69  40.94  26.19  26.46  25.16  25.25                
 79.42   77.72   78.55  777.77   78.34   76.92   77.39   75.98                   
Theoretically   4.75 +  20.24 +  50.46 =  75.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  68 Mark PHILLIPS                  ()  Ford Falcon  4.0 ltr     76.41  5  49 
  5.05   4.75   4.63   4.51   4.83   4.59   4.65   4.66                
 25.60  25.35  24.96  25.09  25.04  24.90  25.11  24.80                
 77.75   77.33   76.72   76.71   76.41   76.64   76.95   76.56                   
Theoretically   4.51 +  20.14 +  51.37 =  76.02 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  65 Joanne PHILLIPS                ()  Ford Falcon  4.0 ltr     78.17  6  60 
  5.69   5.26   5.10   5.38   5.57   5.26   5.06   5.07                
 28.70  27.12  26.85  27.19  26.91  26.25  26.17  25.88                
 84.03   80.23   80.06   80.24   80.10   78.17   78.56   78.82                   
Theoretically   5.06 +  20.81 +  51.92 =  77.79 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  88 William HOLT                (MGCCN)  Nissan Skyline GTST  2.5 ltr    83.25  7  66 
  5.25   5.14   5.05   0.00                                            
 27.83  27.59  27.75   0.00                                            
 83.97   83.25   83.74    0.00                                                   
Theoretically   5.05 +  22.45 +  55.66 =  83.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Sponsor: Farmers Bumpers Plus 
Record: 71.80 Holder: Tom Clemens VW Beetle Aug 2016 
  40 Stephen VICTOR-HOGG            (NBCCC) Toyota Corolla KE25  1.6 ltr    74.12  1  34 
  5.17   5.06   4.97   4.70   4.66   4.60   4.64   4.68                
 26.06  25.58  25.80  24.87  24.39  24.35  24.69  24.93                
 77.81   76.78   77.03   74.81   74.12   74.41   74.91   75.15                   
Theoretically   4.60 +  19.73 +  49.73 =  74.06 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 366 Mark DE GIOIA                  (MGCCN) Datsun Sunny  1.5 ltr    74.80  2  36 
  4.72   4.53   4.58   4.62   4.80   4.72   4.77   4.63                
 24.87  24.47  24.46  24.70  25.14  24.61  24.69  24.67                
 75.63   74.97   75.16   75.39   75.75   75.46   75.56   74.80                   
Theoretically   4.53 +  19.88 +  50.13 =  74.54 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 518 Paul BOLAND                  (MGCCN)  Nissan Pulsar  2.0 ltr    75.89  3  45 
  5.22   4.90   4.84   4.98   4.88   4.91   4.91   4.83                
 25.66  25.04  24.98  25.37  25.52  25.14  25.19  25.67                
 77.72   76.42   76.06   75.89   76.44   76.56   76.64   88.63                   
Theoretically   4.83 +  20.14 +  50.52 =  75.49 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 314 Chris FERNANCE              (MGCCN) Chrysler Lancer  1.6 ltr    77.44  4  57 
  5.32   5.13   5.02   4.98   5.37   5.17   5.21   5.05                
 26.47  26.13  25.74  25.84  26.39  26.37  26.22  25.63                
 79.35   78.67   77.72   77.58   79.00   78.57   86.25   77.44                   
Theoretically   4.98 +  20.58 +  51.74 =  77.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 721 Wally CONWAY                  (NBCCC) Ford Escort Mk II  2.0 ltr    78.60  5  61 
  4.89   4.85   5.10   4.85   5.05   5.03   4.75   5.02                
 26.14  25.52  41.02  25.51  25.94  25.62  25.90  25.29                
 80.23   79.02  999.99   78.60   79.55   78.62   78.89   78.75                   
Theoretically   4.75 +  20.27 +  52.99 =  78.01 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 508 Rebecca BOLAND                 (MGCCN) Nissan Pulsar  2.0 ltr    80.78  6  64 
  5.68   5.09   5.10   4.86   5.47   5.09   5.09   5.04                
 28.43  26.44  26.53  26.08  27.03  26.29  25.96  26.75                
 86.81   82.59   82.76   80.81   82.66   81.25   80.78   81.68                   
Theoretically   4.86 +  20.87 +  54.73 =  80.46 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr Sponsor: The Commodore Shop 
Record: 70.86 Holder: Brett Slingsby Commodore VB Oct 2016 
 196 Brett SLINGSBY                 (TSCC)  Commodore VB  5.0 ltr    70.88  1  19 
  4.32   4.51   4.24   4.19   4.19   4.13   4.21                       
 23.54  23.67  23.50  23.22  23.22  23.28  25.03                       
 72.95   72.34   71.35   70.88   71.24   71.24   73.42                           
Theoretically   4.13 +  19.03 +  47.66 =  70.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  96 Katie SLINGSBY                 (TSCC)  VB Commodore  5.0 ltr    73.64  2  30 
  5.27   4.96   4.60   4.75   4.83   4.83   4.69                       
 26.10  25.08  24.16  24.88  25.06  24.72  25.41                       
 78.30   76.21   74.02   74.81   74.74   73.64   75.47                           
Theoretically   4.60 +  19.56 +  48.92 =  73.08 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 219 Michael WHITEMAN            (MGCCN) Monaro CV8  5.7 ltr    74.64  3  35 
  4.68   4.50   4.92   4.46   4.50                                     
 24.22  24.33  24.84  24.22  24.35                                     
 75.36   74.69   74.95   74.64   75.31                                           
Theoretically   4.46 +  19.54 +  50.11 =  74.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 888 Scott SIMMONDS                 ()  Ford XR8  5.4 ltr     74.86  4  37 
  4.65   4.36   4.61   4.49   4.91   4.63   4.73   4.54                
 25.21  24.47  24.80  24.96  25.72  24.95  24.61  24.48                
 77.07   76.17   76.30   76.10   78.19   75.64   75.91   74.86                   
Theoretically   4.36 +  19.88 +  50.38 =  74.62 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 152 John FENNER                  (KSCC)  VK Commodore  5.0 ltr    74.87  5  38 
  5.20   5.03   4.73   4.74   5.22   4.83   4.87   4.83                
 25.58  24.81  24.46  24.64  25.70  25.11  24.59  24.80                
 77.22   75.64   75.25   75.61   76.72   75.71   74.87   75.19                   
Theoretically   4.73 +  19.72 +  50.28 =  74.73 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 153 Mark FENNER                  (KSCC)  VL Commodore  5.0 ltr    75.05  6  41 
  4.68   4.55   4.52   4.51   4.72   4.74   4.46   4.54                
 24.82  24.47  24.47  24.61  24.91  24.72  24.27  24.81                
 75.86   75.27   75.11   75.28   75.97   75.19   75.05   75.48                   
Theoretically   4.46 +  19.81 +  50.47 =  74.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 841 Mark GRANGER                  (MGCCN) Ford Falcon XR6  4.0 ltr    75.14  7  42 
  4.80   4.73   4.80   0.00                                            
 25.44  25.23  24.85   0.00                                            
 76.28   75.58   75.14    0.00                                                   
Theoretically   4.73 +  20.05 +  50.29 =  75.07 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 158 Luke FENNER                  (KSCC)  VL Commodore  5.0 ltr    75.23  8  43 
  4.94   4.89   4.86   4.93   4.80   4.57   4.75   4.97                
 25.63  25.20  25.53  25.03  25.28  24.86  24.64  25.22                
 77.71   76.64   77.06   75.79   76.75   75.39   75.23   75.88                   
Theoretically   4.57 +  19.89 +  50.53 =  74.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 360 Darren LINDSAY                 (MGCCN) VP Commodore  3.8 ltr    76.40  9  48 
  4.52   4.25   4.36   4.29   4.55   4.39   4.42   4.36                
 25.15  24.98  25.00  24.71  25.42  25.06  25.30  25.26                
 76.85   76.89   76.96   76.40   77.96   77.11   77.45   77.62                   
Theoretically   4.25 +  20.42 +  51.69 =  76.36 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  31 Shane HILL-MOTION              (SCMSA) Pontiac Trans Am  5.7 ltr    78.16 10  59 
  5.70   5.19   5.37   5.43                                            
 26.42  25.58  26.22  25.86                                            
 78.69   88.46   78.79   78.16                                                   
Theoretically   5.19 +  20.39 +  52.27 =  77.85 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  87 Dave ROGERS                  (TSCC)  Falcon BA GT  5.4 ltr V8   999.00 11  70 
  0.00                                                                 
  0.00                                                                 
  0.00                                                                           
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr Sponsor: Gloucester Motorcycles 
Record: 73.86 Holder: Ryan BATES Nissan Pulsar Apr 2017 
  17 Joanne BELL                  (WSCC)  Morris Mini  2.0 ltr     76.63  1  50 
  4.81   4.66   4.61   4.64   5.00   4.33   4.57   4.71                
 26.37  25.64  25.76  25.69  26.74  24.83  98.63  25.78                
 81.15   84.77P  79.12   78.99   81.39   76.63  999.99   77.64                   
Theoretically   4.33 +  20.50 +  51.80 =  76.63 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr Sponsor: Brent and Warburton 
New Record: 67.39    Holder: Matt HALPIN Holden Torana LJ               
Old Record: 67.61    Holder: Matt HALPIN Holden Torana LJ Oct 2016 
 114 Matt HALPIN                  (TSCC)  Holden Torana LJ  3.8 ltr    67.39  1   7 
  4.25   4.14   4.11   4.17   4.25   4.11   4.17                       
 22.45  21.89  21.92  22.37  22.03  22.18  21.98                       
 70.50   68.48   67.98   68.45   67.39   68.52   67.70                           
Theoretically   4.11 +  17.75 +  45.36 =  67.22 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 444 Mitch CRAIG                  (MGCCN)  Gemini Coupe  3.4 ltr 6 cyl    68.09  2   8 
  3.88   4.07   3.74   3.78   3.89   6.98   3.76                       
 22.38  22.51  21.80  22.20  22.22  25.17  21.87                       
 69.53   69.25   68.09   69.15   68.75   71.53   68.56                           
Theoretically   3.74 +  18.06 +  46.29 =  68.09 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 182 Allan BARNES                  (TSCC)  Celica V8  5.8 ltr V8    68.96  3  12 
  4.17   4.16   4.06   4.07   4.22   3.96   4.07                       
 23.11  22.41  22.90  22.74  23.09  22.54  22.38                       
 70.97  999.99   71.04   70.28   70.83   70.64   68.96                           
Theoretically   3.96 +  18.25 +  46.58 =  68.79 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 365 Patrick NAVRATIL            (MGCCN)  Nissan Silvia S15  2.0 ltr turbo   69.17  4  14 
  4.23   4.23   4.23   4.22   4.36   4.29   4.19                       
 23.29  23.04  23.04  22.91  22.85  22.98  22.94                       
 70.83   69.95   69.96   69.89   69.17   69.67  999.99                           
Theoretically   4.19 +  18.49 +  46.32 =  69.00 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  35 Kendall O'CONNOR            (MGCCN) Mazda MX5  1.8 ltr turbo    69.26  5  15 
  4.50   4.52   4.25   4.37   4.42   4.08   3.90                       
 23.53  24.04  23.31  23.23  24.00  22.86  22.56                       
 71.53   71.33   72.43   71.37   71.67   70.32   69.26                           
Theoretically   3.90 +  18.66 +  46.70 =  69.26 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 111 Scott HARRISON              (MGCCN)  Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr turbo    70.53  6  17 
  4.14   4.14   4.08   4.16   4.34   4.31   4.08   4.36                
 22.89  22.86  23.17  22.67  23.25  23.01  22.68  22.71                
 71.03   74.41   71.76   70.92   70.69   71.85   70.54   70.53                   
Theoretically   4.08 +  18.35 +  47.44 =  69.87 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 157 Ben HALL                  (MGCCN)  Nissan Skyline R33  2.5 ltr turbo   73.49  7  29 
  4.55   4.67   4.56   4.69   4.84   4.67   4.41   4.58                
 24.35  24.67  24.42  24.01  24.77  24.51  24.03  24.13                
 74.72   74.44   74.86   73.97   75.47   75.14   73.49   74.80                   
Theoretically   4.41 +  19.32 +  49.46 =  73.19 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 335 Justin GOW                  (KSCC)  Ford Fairmont  4.0 ltr s/c    74.91  8  39 
  4.68   4.73   4.51   4.82   4.57   4.45   4.50   4.56                
 25.25  24.81  24.59  24.78  25.10  24.97  24.50  24.63                
 76.82   75.79   75.45   78.49   76.12   75.72   74.91   75.25                   
Theoretically   4.45 +  19.96 +  50.41 =  74.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr Sponsor: Motto Farm Motel - Heatherbrae 
Record: 60.92 Holder: Dave Morrow Krygger Suzuki Oct 2016 
  82 Francesco MANGANO              (MGCCN)  Jedi Mk4  0.75 ltr m/c    64.43  1   2 
  3.65   3.66   3.58   3.68   3.84   3.67   3.63   3.83                
 21.19  20.45  20.77  20.82  21.20  20.53  20.89  20.73                
 66.55   64.53   64.80   64.43   66.42   64.77   65.19   64.47                   
Theoretically   3.58 +  16.79 +  43.61 =  63.98 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  21 Craig DOYLE                  (KSCC)  Piranha HC1  1.2 ltr m/c    65.81  2   4 
  4.43   3.97   3.75   3.84   3.89   3.99   3.79                       
 23.59  22.20  21.65  21.35  21.96  21.25  21.17                       
 72.54   69.00   66.81   66.87   68.04   65.85   65.81                           
Theoretically   3.75 +  17.26 +  44.60 =  65.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  55 Darval THOMAS                  (MGCCN) JWS Pens HC2  1.8 ltr    66.44  3   5 
  3.97   3.74   3.70   3.72   4.02   3.75   3.77   4.11                
 22.36  21.33  21.14  21.69  22.30  21.01  21.37  22.49                
 69.88   66.54   68.75   67.77   69.85   66.44   86.70   68.65                   
Theoretically   3.70 +  17.26 +  45.21 =  66.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 641 Elizabeth BROWN                (MGCCN) PRS RH01  1.6 ltr     68.22  4   9 
  0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   3.74   3.56   3.59   3.57                
  0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00  22.75  22.20  21.67  21.54                
  0.00    0.00    0.00    0.00   72.67   69.81   68.22   68.29                   
Theoretically   3.56 +  17.97 +  46.55 =  68.08 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Over 2 ltr Sponsor: Motto farm Motel - Heatherbrae 
Record: 59.25 Holder: Doug Barry Lola T8750-F3000 Oct 2016 
  37 Doug BARRY                  (KSCC)  Lola T8750-F3000  4.5 ltr v6    60.79  1   1 
  3.81   3.56   3.71   3.62   3.84   3.60                              
 20.38  19.72  19.93  19.86  20.72  19.55                              
 62.75   62.16   60.79   60.96   62.34  999.99                                   
Theoretically   3.56 +  15.95 +  40.86 =  60.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  24 Max PARNELL                  (NBCCC)  Steinard MK1  5.7 ltr V8    71.32  2  22 
  4.11   4.14   4.15   4.29   4.35   4.01   4.23   4.03                
 24.73  24.42  24.39  24.39  25.05  23.10  24.07  23.39                
 81.15   74.25   72.92   74.03   75.72   71.32   72.78   72.09                   
Theoretically   4.01 +  19.09 +  48.22 =  71.32 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C under 2 ltr Sponsor: Newcastle Gearbox and Diff 
New Record: 65.29    Holder: Amy MRCELA Minetti Monster                
Old Record: 65.59    Holder: Amy MRCELA Minetti Monster Apr 2017 
 177 Amy MRCELA                  (MGCCN)  Minetti Monster  1.4 ltr m/c    65.29  1   3 
  4.03   3.94   3.92   3.88   4.22   3.90                              
 21.68  21.83  21.42  21.50  22.24  21.28                              
 66.63   65.97   65.29   65.39   66.10   65.40                                   
Theoretically   3.88 +  17.38 +  43.86 =  65.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 331 Gerard VEITCH                  (MGCCN) Minetti Monster  1.4 ltr m/c    67.08  2   6 
  4.06   4.08   3.88   4.08   4.07   4.05                              
 21.86  21.80  21.69  21.89  22.25  22.20                              
 67.08   70.69  101.29   72.42   67.97   67.53                                   
Theoretically   3.88 +  17.72 +  45.22 =  66.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 213 Christian THOMPSON (J)         (MGCCN) JB Clubman  1.6 ltr    68.35  3  10 
  4.80   4.71   4.64   4.50   4.87   4.52   4.62   4.69                
 23.50  23.17  22.69  22.72  23.45  22.71  22.90  23.12                
 69.61   69.04   68.35   68.35   69.84   68.66   69.03   68.76                   
Theoretically   4.50 +  18.05 +  45.63 =  68.18 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 107 Tom HACKETT                 (KSCC)  Westfield Pre Lit  1.7 ltr    70.69  4  18 
  4.58   4.51   4.38   4.32   4.61   4.29   4.44   4.42                
 24.55  23.59  23.27  23.14  23.91  22.99  23.27  23.19                
 75.21   71.78   71.85   71.61   72.63   70.69   71.67   71.53                   
Theoretically   4.29 +  18.70 +  47.70 =  70.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 912 Greg JONES                  ()   CSL Clubman  1.6 ltr    72.77  5  26 
  5.88   4.39   4.39   4.30   4.42   4.39   4.28                       
 25.32  23.84  24.05  23.63  24.14  23.77  34.08                       
 74.83   95.70   72.91   72.77   73.43   75.88  101.22                           
Theoretically   4.28 +  19.33 +  48.86 =  72.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  47 Andrew WALKER                  (MGCCN) Turnham Bandit  1.2 ltr m/c    73.94  6  32 
  4.47   4.19   4.25   4.21   4.66   4.07   4.15   4.29                
 24.94  24.43  24.61  24.15  25.46  23.93  23.58  23.87                
 76.33   75.79   77.07   75.01   79.88   75.08   73.94   74.61                   
Theoretically   4.07 +  19.43 +  50.36 =  73.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 121 Bruce CHAMBERLAIN              (NBCCC) Westfield XTR2  1.4 ltr m/c    77.22  7  55 
  8.63   4.75   0.00   0.00                                            
 27.78  23.78   0.00   0.00                                            
 77.22  999.99    0.00    0.00                                                   
Theoretically   4.75 +  19.03 +  49.44 =  73.22 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 717 Pat GOULDING                  (MGCCN) Nota Sportsman  1.5 ltr    84.99  8  68 
  4.81   5.09   4.80   4.66                                            
 27.50  28.27  27.33  26.89                                            
 86.97   85.87   86.80   84.99                                                   
Theoretically   4.66 +  22.23 +  57.60 =  84.49 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 132 Jayedon THOMPSON (J)           (MGCCN) JB Clubman  1.6 ltr   999.00  9  70 
  0.00                                                                 
  0.00                                                                 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C over 2 ltr Sponsor: Stopmaster Brakes 
Record: 69.50 Holder: Alan Barlow Austin Healey Sprite Oct 2016 
  45 Alan BARLOW                  (TSCC)  Austin Healey Sprite  1.4 ltr turbo   71.11  1  20 
  4.25   4.41   4.42   4.34   4.55   4.30   4.27   4.33                
 23.19  23.22  23.21  23.07  23.14  23.33  23.03  22.52                
 72.95   74.09   72.08   71.76   72.72   72.58   71.52   71.11                   
Theoretically   4.25 +  18.19 +  48.49 =  70.93 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr Sponsor: Stopmaster Brakes 
Record: 71.20 Holder: Rick Vincent Lotus Elise 111R Oct 2016 
 191 Shannon BARNES                 (KSCC) Toyota MR2  1.6 ltr    71.25  1  21 
  4.53   4.52   4.38   4.18   4.55   4.53   4.54   4.50                
 23.85  25.21  23.64  23.17  24.09  23.80  23.96  23.67                
 72.70   73.43   72.16   71.25   72.75   72.38   72.69   72.03                   
Theoretically   4.18 +  18.99 +  48.08 =  71.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 416 Kees VAN DER HORST             (TSCC) Westfield Clubman  1.6 ltr    72.07  2  23 
  4.64   4.40   4.18   4.45   4.50   4.57   4.46                       
 24.91  24.26  24.13  24.47  24.60  24.54  24.15                       
 74.13   73.68   73.21   72.95   73.10   72.07   78.87                           
Theoretically   4.18 +  19.69 +  47.53 =  71.40 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 491 Jacob BARNES (J)               (KSCC)  Toyota MR2  1.6 ltr    74.05  3  33 
  4.66   4.63   4.17   4.41   4.20   4.48   4.66   4.46                
 25.47  25.33  24.23  24.35  23.59  24.97  24.20  24.92                
 76.95   77.67   75.17   76.22   74.16   74.48   74.05   74.90                   
Theoretically   4.17 +  19.39 +  49.51 =  73.07 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 246 Paul WHITWORTH              (MGCCN)  MG B  1.9 ltr     80.17  4  62 
  5.03   5.44   5.45   5.37   5.53   5.17   5.18   5.16                
 26.33  26.75  26.95  27.01  27.25  26.25  26.53  26.66                
 81.02   81.98   80.90   81.45   80.85   80.17   91.41   80.28                   
Theoretically   5.03 +  21.08 +  53.60 =  79.71 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports 2 - 3 ltr  Sponsor: Monaco Performance 
New Record: 76.72 
 747 Martin Peter RANGER         ()  Toyota MR2  1.6 ltr s/c    76.72  1  51 
  4.61   4.55   4.77   4.63                                            
 26.00  25.19  25.18  24.93                                            
 80.27   77.39   76.72   77.19                                                   
Theoretically   4.55 +  20.30 +  51.54 =  76.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle under 3 ltr Sponsor: Gloucester Motorcycles 
New Record: 69.06    Holder: Raymond BROMLEY  Lucalia Clubman                
Old Record: 71.47    Holder: Adam GLEW Subaru Impreza RS Aug 2016 
  71 Raymond BROMLEY             (MGCCN) Lucalia Clubman  1.8 ltr    69.06  1  13 
  4.63   4.22   4.25   4.19   4.41   4.33   4.03   4.15                
 23.44  22.78  22.81  22.77  23.49  23.24  22.39  22.64                
 70.35   69.39   69.76   69.43   70.84   70.27   69.12   69.06                   
Theoretically   4.03 +  18.36 +  46.42 =  68.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 359 Matthew WHITWORTH           (MGCCN) Subaru Liberty  2.5 ltr    77.44  2  57 
  4.80   4.83   4.79   4.85   4.78   4.72   4.74   4.97                
 26.43  25.85  25.75  25.77  25.97  25.51  25.58  25.80                
 80.07   78.83   78.43   78.44   78.72   77.44   77.60   79.03                   
Theoretically   4.72 +  20.79 +  51.93 =  77.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle over 3 ltr Sponsor: Gloucester Motorcycles 
New Record: 68.95    Holder: Scott TUTTON Mitsubishi EVO III             
Old Record: 69.44    Holder: Joel BUCKLAND Nissan 200SX Aug 2016 
 144 Scott TUTTON                  (LDCC)  Mitsubishi EVO III  2.0 ltr turbo   68.95  1  11 
  3.95   3.71   6.12   3.81   6.25   3.81   4.35                       
 23.14  22.15  24.15  21.87  25.59  22.23  24.17                       
 71.89   69.06   71.70   68.95   73.46   69.05  777.77                           
Theoretically   3.71 +  18.03 +  46.82 =  68.56 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  99 Rick VINCENT                (MGCCN)  Lotus Elise 111R  1.8 ltr turbo   70.19  2  16 
  3.99   3.86   3.99   4.23   4.09   4.06                              
 22.81  22.75  22.58  23.47  23.23  22.84                              
 70.42   70.92   70.19   72.39   71.15   70.53                                   
Theoretically   3.86 +  18.59 +  47.61 =  70.06 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 236 Luke KILBY                  (MGCCN)  Toyota Soarer  2.5 ltr turbo    77.14  3  54 
  4.31   4.63   4.36   0.00   4.58   4.67   4.62                       
 24.95  25.58  26.20   0.00  25.52  25.17  25.40                       
 78.30   78.11   80.12    0.00   79.33   77.16   77.14                           
Theoretically   4.31 +  20.50 +  51.74 =  76.55 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 531 Matthew HOLT                (MGCCN)  Nissan 300ZX  3.0 ltr twin turbo   82.87  4  65 
  5.06   5.14   5.11   6.05                                            
 27.79  27.89  27.59  27.80                                            
 84.01   83.03   82.87   82.95                                                   
Theoretically   5.06 +  21.75 +  55.14 =  81.95 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  41 Lindsay INCH                  (NDSCC)  VW Baja  4.4 ltr V8     83.28  5  67 
  4.77   4.67   4.80   4.61   4.70   4.61   4.59   4.57                
 26.90  26.75  26.57  26.66  26.73  26.69  26.84  26.50                
 84.04   83.49   83.28   83.50   83.40   83.85   84.67   83.33                   
Theoretically   4.57 +  21.77 +  56.67 =  83.01 
-------------------------------------------------- 
A time of 999.99 indicates a Did Not Finish 
A time of 0.00 indicates a Did Not Start 
 
 
 
 
Trophy Winners 
 
Premier Exhaust  Type 1 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Alex FRODL (J)    172   Renault Clio    76.75 
Premier Exhaust  Type 1 Over 2 ltr   New Record - 1st in Class   Brad ANTONIOU       4   Mazda RX8    72.19  
Premier Exhaust  Type 1 Over 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Jeff SCHMITT     330   BMW 330ci    73.91   
Steve Koulis Smash Repairs  Type 2 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Graham ORR      61   Honda CRX    72.11    
Steve Koulis Smash Repairs  Type 2 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Stephen LYNCH      66   Mazda MX5    73.44  
Laurie's Kotara Automotive  Type 2 Over 2 ltr  1st in Class  Steve WOODS  10   Renault Megane RS275R  72.85  
Laurie's Kotara Automotive  Type 2 Over 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Wayne GROSSER     117   FPV GS    74.93  
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Laurie's Kotara Automotive  Type 2 Over 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Daniel ORAM    894   Holden Calais    75.52   
Farmers Bumpers Plus  Type 3 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Stephen VICTOR-HOGG  40   Toyota Corolla KE25    74.12  
Farmers Bumpers Plus  Type 3 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Mark DE GIOIA    366   Datsun Sunny    74.80    
Farmers Bumpers Plus  Type 3 Under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Paul BOLAND    518   Nissan Pulsar    75.89   
The Commodore Shop  Type 3 Over 2 ltr   1st in Class   Brett SLINGSBY    196   Commodore VB    70.88   
The Commodore Shop  Type 3 Over 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Katie SLINGSBY     96   VB Commodore    73.64     
The Commodore Shop  Type 3 Over 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Michael WHITEMAN     219   Monaro CV8    74.64   
Gloucester Motorcycles  Type 4 Under 2 ltr   Competitor   Joanne BELL     17   Morris Mini    76.63   
Brent and Warburton  Type 4 Over 2 ltr   New Record - 1st in Class   Matt HALPIN    114   Holden Torana LJ    67.39   
Brent and Warburton  Type 4 Over 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Mitch CRAIG    444   Gemini Coupe    68.09   
Brent and Warburton  Type 4 Over 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Allan BARNES    182   Celica V8    68.96          
Motto Farm Motel - Heatherbrae  Type 5 Under 2 ltr   2nd O/R - 1st in Class 
        Francesco MANGANO  82 Jedi Mk4 64.43  
Motto Farm Motel - Heatherbrae  Type 5 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Craig DOYLE     21   Piranha HC1    65.81   
Motto farm Motel - Heatherbrae  Type 5 Over 2 ltr   F.T.D. - 1st in Class    
        Doug BARRY     37   Lola T8750-F3000    60.79   
Newcastle Gearbox and Diff  Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C under 2 ltr   3rd O/R - New Record - 1st in Class   
         Amy MRCELA    177   Minetti Monster    65.29 
Newcastle Gearbox and Diff  Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C under 2 ltr   2nd in Class    
        Gerard VEITCH    331   Minetti Monster    67.08  
Newcastle Gearbox and Diff  Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C under 2 ltr   3rd in Class - 1st Junior    
        Christian THOMPSON (J)    213   JB Clubman    68.35    
Stopmaster Brakes  Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C over 2 ltr   Competitor    
        Alan BARLOW     45   Austin Healey Sprite    71.11   
Stopmaster Brakes  Marque Sports under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Shannon BARNES    191   Toyota MR2    71.25 
Stopmaster Brakes  Marque Sports under 2 ltr   2nd in Class    
       Kees VAN DER HORST    416   Westfield Clubman    72.07    
Monaco Performance  Marque Sports 2 - 3 ltr   New Record - Competitor    
       Martin Peter RANGER     747   Toyota MR2    76.72   
Gloucester Motorcycles  Special Vehicle under 3 ltr   New Record - 1st in Class    
       Raymond BROMLEY      71   Lucalia Clubman    69.06   
Gloucester Motorcycles  Special Vehicle over 3 Ltr   New Record - 1st in Class    
       Scott TUTTON    144   Mitsubishi EVO III    68.95          
Gloucester Motorcycles  Special Vehicle over 3 Ltr   2nd in Class   Rick VINCENT      99   Lotus Elise 111R    70.19    
Gloucester Motorcycles  Special Vehicle over 3 ltr   3rd in Class   Luke KILBY     236   Toyota Soarer    77.14     
 
Extra Trophies 
NUPRESS Tools  Fastest Lady in a Tin Top    Katie Slingsby 
NUPRESS Tools  Fastest Road Registered Car   Ray Bromley 
NUPRESS Tools   Best Placed Car Engined Type 5 or 2A/2C vehicle Darval Thomas 
Monaco Performance  Fastest Unplaced Driver from MGCCN  Elizabeth Brown 
Monaco Performance  Fastest Unplaced Driver from KSCC   Tom Hackett 
Monaco Performance  Fastest Unplaced Driver from TSCC   Scott Leary 
 
 
The hillclimb was a great event, thank you for competing 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Chief Timer 


